Australian Capital Territory

TERTIARY ACCREDITATION AND REGISTRATION (FEES)
DETERMINATION 2005

Disallowable Instrument DI 2005-135
Made under the

Tertiary Accreditation and Registration Act 2003, s 111 (Determination of fees)

1. Name of Instrument
This Instrument is the Tertiary Accreditation and Registration (Fees) Determination 2005.
2. Revocation

This instrument revokes determination DI2004-137 notified under the Legislation Register on 29 June
2004.

3. Determination

| determine that the maximum fees payable for services provided by the ACT Accreditation and
Registration Council for -

i) Higher Education Accreditation; and
i) Vocational Accreditation; and
i) Registration; and

iv) Commonwealth Register of Institutions and Courses for Overseas Students,
shall be as specified in the Schedule.
4, Payment of Fee
A fee to which this determination applies is payable by —
i) Registered Training Organisations for Vocational Education and Training; and
i) Higher Education Providers for Higher Education; and
i) Registered Training Organisations, Higher Education Providers, Schools and Universities

for Commonwealth Register of Institutions and Courses for Overseas Students.

Fees are payable to the ACT Department of Education and Training or an authorised agent of the ACT
Department of Education and Training.
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5. Commencement

This instrument commences 1 July 2005.

Katy Gallagher MLA
Minister for Education and Training
23 June 2005
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THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE TERTIARY

ACCREDITATION AND REGISTRATION ACT 2003 ON THE

2005-2006
Accreditation

Higher Education Accreditation
Degree/Diploma/Advanced Diploma/Masters/Doctorate
and Associate Degree

Concurrent Accreditation — Higher Education

Initial Application for Higher Education Courses

Vocational Accreditation

Diploma/Advanced Diploma/Vocational Graduate Diploma/
Vocational Graduate Certificate

Certificate Courses (I-IV)

Short Courses

Registration

Registration as a Training Organisation
Extension to Provide Scope per vocational qualification or
accredited course

Commonwealth Register of Institutions
And Courses for Overseas Students

Initial Application Fee
Approval in ACT
Amendment to Register

Rate
(%)

4,636
1,333
1,155

4,636
2,132
598

1,333

178

117
471
173

Initials
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