Australian Capital Territory

# TERTIARY ACCREDITATION AND REGISTRATION (FEES) DETERMINATION 2005

Disallowable Instrument DI 2005-135

Made under the

Tertiary Accreditation and Registration Act 2003, s 111 (Determination of fees)

#### 1. Name of Instrument

This Instrument is the Tertiary Accreditation and Registration (Fees) Determination 2005.

#### 2. Revocation

This instrument revokes determination DI2004–137 notified under the Legislation Register on 29 June 2004.

#### 3. Determination

I determine that the maximum fees payable for services provided by the ACT Accreditation and Registration Council for –

- i) Higher Education Accreditation; and
- ii) Vocational Accreditation; and
- iii) Registration; and
- iv) Commonwealth Register of Institutions and Courses for Overseas Students,

shall be as specified in the Schedule.

#### 4. Payment of Fee

A fee to which this determination applies is payable by –

- i) Registered Training Organisations for Vocational Education and Training; and
- ii) Higher Education Providers for Higher Education; and
- Registered Training Organisations, Higher Education Providers, Schools and Universities for Commonwealth Register of Institutions and Courses for Overseas Students.

Fees are payable to the ACT Department of Education and Training or an authorised agent of the ACT Department of Education and Training.

## 5. Commencement

This instrument commences 1 July 2005.

Katy Gallagher MLA Minister for Education and Training 23 June 2005

# THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE TERTIARY ACCREDITATION AND REGISTRATION ACT 2003 ON THE

......DAY OF......2005.

### 2005-2006

Accreditation	Rate (\$)
Higher Education Accreditation  Degree/Diploma/Advanced Diploma/Masters/Doctorate and Associate Degree  Concurrent Accreditation – Higher Education Initial Application for Higher Education Courses	4,636 1,333 1,155
Vocational Accreditation Diploma/Advanced Diploma/Vocational Graduate Diploma/ Vocational Graduate Certificate Certificate Courses (I-IV) Short Courses	4,636 2,132 598
Registration	
Registration as a Training Organisation	1,333
Extension to Provide Scope per vocational qualification or accredited course	178
Commonwealth Register of Institutions And Courses for Overseas Students	
Initial Application Fee	117
Approval in ACT Amendment to Register	471 173

Initials									